

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6770-6773/2009

(From the judgement & order dated 02/07/2009 in SCRLA No.554/2008,
SCRLA No.556/2008, SCRLA No.557/2008 and SCRLA No.558/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

VANI AGRO ENTERPRISES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 18/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi,Adv.
Ms. Minakshi Vij,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Mr. Boboy,Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.
Mr. T.S. Bhardwaj,Adv.
Mr. Ashish Agarwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned
counsel for the respondent.

The special leave petition is adjourned for
four weeks to enable learned counsel for the
respondent to file counter affidavit.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master